PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4148558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCORA HEART, INC.
Street Address:	2355 CALLE DE LUNA
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6986775
Patent Number:	7534204
Patent Number:	7753922
Patent Number:	8287555
Patent Number:	9226825
Patent Number:	7758637
Patent Number:	7883538
Patent Number:	7588582
Patent Number:	8287557
Patent Number:	8066766
Patent Number:	8641727
Patent Number:	7922762
Patent Number:	9072513
Application Number:	13540499
Patent Number:	9468528
Patent Number:	7753924
Patent Number:	8343173
Patent Number:	7753858
Patent Number:	8388680
Application Number:	13948009

PATENT REEL: 040645 FRAME: 0230

504101889

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8096985
Application Number:	13315154
Patent Number:	8790367
Application Number:	14309837
Patent Number:	9125632
Application Number:	14033369
Patent Number:	8795298
Patent Number:	9173646
Application Number:	14868290
Application Number:	14052593
Application Number:	13820447
Patent Number:	6942694
Patent Number:	7427291
Patent Number:	6656221
Patent Number:	6702826
Patent Number:	6913608
Patent Number:	7070618
Application Number:	14000167
Patent Number:	6790231
Patent Number:	6890353
Patent Number:	7052487
Patent Number:	7125420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (650) 843-5000

 Email:
 ddoyle@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: GDSM NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAIN-ANN HSUEH YANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Hain-Ann Hsueh Yang/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 7

source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page1.tif source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page2.tif

source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page3.tif	
source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page4.tif	
source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page5.tif	
source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page6.tif	
source=GDS to Ancora Heart Name Change#page7.tif	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC." TO "ANCORA HEART, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3404179 8100 SR# 20164878019 Authentication: 202650832 Date: 07-13-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:35 PM 07/12/2016
FILED 05:35 PM 07/12/2016
SR 20164878019 - File Number 3404179

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.

Jeffrey Closs certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Chief Executive officer of Guided Delivery Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article ONE of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "That the name of the corporation is: Ancora Heart, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Guided Delivery Systems - EXECUTED DE Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation re Name Change to Ancora Heart, In DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 11th day of July, 2016.

/s/Jeffrey Closs

Jeffrey Closs, President and Chief Executive Officer

[Guided Delivery Systems Inc. – Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation]

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2476962

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 20th day of July 2016, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ANCORA HEART, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

SEAL OF THE OF T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of July 27, 2016.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

JAM

A0786914

Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

2476962

Secretary of State Children State of California

JUL 2 0 2016

Ancora Heart, Inc.		ice
	[Name of Corporation]	
corporation organized a	nd existing under the laws of	Delaware
t corporation organized a	The existing under the laws of	[State or Place of Incorporation]
and which is presently qu	alified for the transaction of intra	astate business in the State of
California, makes the follo	owing statement:	
		•
That the name of the cor	poration has been changed to t	hat hereinabove set forth and
hat the name relinquishe	d at the time of such change was	S
Guided Delivery Systems	Inc.	•
	•	
	- All	
	[Signature of Co	sporate Officer]
	Jeffrey Closs, President a	nd-Chief Executive Officer
	[Typed Name and Ti	tle of Officer Signing]

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GUIDED DELIVERY SYSTEMS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ANCORA HEART, INC." ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.



3404179 8320 SR# 20164995153

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buildor, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202690739

Date: 07-20-16

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUL 2 8 2016

Date:____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 040645 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 11/17/2016